Jeffrey A. Iveson
Water Commissioner, Village of Delanson
1797 Main St. P.O. Box 235
Delanson, New York 12953

Period of May 1, 2021 - May 31, 2021

Total Amount of Water Used per Period: 1,233,000
Average Amount of Water Used per Day: 40,000

Total Amount of Hypochlorite Used per Period:30.5
Average Amount of Hypochlorite Used per Day: .98

Tuesday, May 4,
*Responded to mark out request from dig safe for Rt.395
*Went to west shore rd to check water service to look for a water leak
Wedensday May 5,
*Responded to Rt 395 for 2- mark out requests
Friday,May 7
*Respond to Duanesburg churches Rd for mark out request
Saturday May 8
*Drain down filter bed #2
Tuesday May 11
*Respond to mark out request on Rt 395 for nathionalgrid
Wedensday May 12
*Respond to mark out request on Rt 395 for Dot
Thursday May 13
*Respond to Rt 395 for mark out request Dot
Monday May17
*Received change order E Mail from Mayor to look over for work done at
water filtration plant Aztec bill
*Attend village board metting
Tuesday May 18
*Received monthly Bac-T results from J H
Thuirsday May 20
*Steve and I looked around village listening to hydrants for potential
water leak trying to determine high water usage.
*Called the Mayor Ordered a water restriction with no outside watering
until further notice
Friday May 21
*Drained filter bed number 1
Saturday May 22
*Cleaned filter bed 1
Sunday May 30
*Cleaned filter bed 3



Rt.395 for a broken water pipe under residence
Monday April 12

*Spoke with Jason from lamont engineering in reguards to the final bill for
Aztec at the water filtration plant

*Attend village board meeting

*Respond to mark out request for telephone pole replacement thousand
acre rd.

*April 27t drain filter bed #3

*April 28t call for state bid pricing for FEMA project at the upper
reservoir,also call for equiptment rental rates and delivery quotes to do work at
the upper reservoir.

arch 8, 2021:

* Spoke with Tim Clayton from Surpass chemical, price quotes for both
zinc and Chlorine

* Attend village board meeting

* Called and spoke with billing department at Carver Construction
concerning bill on Main Street in front of the fire house on Route 395

Tuesday, March 9, 2021:
*Turned in Sexual Harassment/Violence in the workplace training

Friday, March 12, 2021:
*Responded to mark-out request from Dig safe
* Received email from Health Department stating annual quality water
report was ok to circulate

Monday, March 15, 2021:
*Responded to 3 Mark-out request Skyline Drive from Dig Safe, 2021:
*Sent monthly bacti sample, trihalomethanes and HAS samples to labs
Saturday,March 18,2021:
*Responded to Delevan rd for a mark out for dig safe
Tuesday,March 23,
*Met with the health dept. at the water plant for yearly sanitary survey
*sent monthly bac.T samples to the lab



Wednesday,March 24,2021

*respond to mark out request on thousand acre rd

*respond to 2 mark out requests on Delevan Rd
Friday,March 26

*respond to west shore rd call from D-berg sewer dept. ran over water
curb stop broke it ,had to make temp repair to shut water off .

THIS IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY PROGRAM. DISCRIMINATION IS PROHIBITED..
COMPLAINTS OF DISCRIMINATION MAY BE FILED WITH USDA DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF
CIVIL RIGHTS, ROOM 326W, WHITTEN BUI;DING, 14™ & INDEPENDENCE AVE. SW,
WASHINGTON, D.C. 202500410 (518) 895-2100 202500410 (518) 895-2100 TDD# 1-
800-662-1220



